RESULTS 2020

1955 - 2020
Seur of e Co!

EventDescr First name Last name Race number Gender Finish status Age category Finish time Overall position Gender position ~ Category position  City Half 2.5KM Leg Time  Top 3.6KM Leg Time 7KM Leg Time
King and Queen DAVID HAUNSCHMIDT 98 Male Finished Open Men 00:51:14 1 1 1 Tauranga 00:10:14 00:33:47 00:17:27
King and Queen CHRIS MORRISSEY 8 Male Finished Veteran Men 00:54:07 2 2 1 Tauranga 00:11:18 00:36:52 00:17:14
King and Queen SAM CLARK 1 Male Finished Open Men 00:54:33 3 3 2 Tauranga 00:11:02 00:36:42 00:17:50
King and Queen KENDAN GIBSON 72 Male Finished Open Men 00:56:17 4 4 3 Whakatane 00:11:23 00:39:36 00:16:41
King and Queen BEN MILLER 96 Male Finished Open Men 00:56:22 5 5 4 Ohope 00:12:05 00:39:13 00:17:09
King and Queen TEUNIS SCHONEVELD 7 Male Finished Veteran Men 00:56:29 6 6 2 Whakatane 00:12:02 00:39:21 00:17:07
King and Queen GLEN STRICOT-TARBOTON 120 Male Finished Open Men 00:56:39 7 7 5 Wellington 00:12:03 00:39:25 00:17:13
King and Queen STUART WARD 65 Male Finished Open Men 00:57:14 8 8 6 Ohope 00:11:46 00:38:58 00:18:15
King and Queen CHRIS HORAN 54 Male Finished Open Men 01:00:45 9 9 7 Taupo 00:11:44 00:40:47 00:19:57
King and Queen DENNIS DE MONCHY 64 Male Finished Veteran Men 01:01:41 10 10 3 Tauranga 00:11:56 00:42:42 00:18:58
King and Queen  PHILLIP MCILROY-BISLEY 88 Male Finished Open Men 01:01:43 11 11 8 Whakatane 00:12:13 00:42:26 00:19:17
King and Queen TOBY BARKLA 43 Male Finished Open Men 01:02:40 12 12 9 Edgecumbe 00:12:31 00:43:43 00:18:57
King and Queen KATE MOORE 138 Female Finished Open Women 01:03:42 13 1 1 Otakiri 00:13:26 00:43:51 00:19:51
King and Queen  TIMOTHY PICKERING 55 Male Finished Open Men 01:04:41 14 13 10 Rotorua 00:12:06 00:42:13 00:22:27
King and Queen GARETH ROWLANDS 48 Male Finished Open Men 01:06:03 15 14 11 Edgecumbe 00:13:19 00:46:26 00:19:36
King and Queen  MARTIN CARROLL 47 Male Finished Veteran Men 01:06:14 16 15 4 Raglan 00:12:46 00:45:06 00:21:08
King and Queen ANDRE LE LIEVRE 102 Male Finished Open Men 01:06:17 17 16 12 Rotorua 00:13:16 00:46:28 00:19:48
King and Queen BRENDAN HEDDERWICK 108 Male Finished Junior Men 01:07:10 18 17 1 Kawerau 00:13:49 00:46:32 00:20:38
King and Queen NATHAN HORNER 59 Male Finished Open Men 01:07:34 19 18 13 Tauranga 00:13:48 00:45:40 00:21:54
King and Queen HARVEY FOGARTY 31 Male Finished Open Men 01:07:47 20 19 14 Te Awamutu  00:12:41 00:45:22 00:22:24
King and Queen EVAN LOBB 123 Male Finished Super Veteran Men 01:08:37 21 20 1 Urenui 00:13:16 00:46:24 00:22:13
King and Queen HAMIORA HOOPER 135 Male Finished Junior Men 01:08:47 22 21 2 Kawerau 00:13:37 00:46:58 00:21:49
King and Queen MATT FREDERICKSEN 101 Male Finished Veteran Men 01:09:04 23 22 5 Whakatane 00:13:18 00:44:04 00:24:59
King and Queen ANGUS MACDONALD 53 Male Finished Open Men 01:09:34 24 23 15 Raglan 00:15:07 00:48:17 00:21:16
King and Queen HUGH MACMURRAY 92 Male Finished Open Men 01:09:46 25 24 16 Auckland 00:14:07 00:48:10 00:21:36
King and Queen SCOTT PAMMENT 16 Male Finished Veteran Men 01:09:50 26 25 6 Te Puke 00:13:48 00:47:52 00:21:58
King and Queen PHOEBE BARRETT 79 Female Finished Open Women 01:09:55 27 2 2 Whakatane 00:13:59 00:47:36 00:22:19
King and Queen JACOB DE VRIES 45 Male Finished Open Men 01:10:04 28 26 17 Murupara 00:13:36 00:47:57 00:22:07
King and Queen JARROD TEDDY 126 Male Finished Open Men 01:10:31 29 27 18 Whakatane 00:15:12 00:47:13 00:23:17
King and Queen  MILLA DIBBEN 124 Female Finished Junior Women 01:10:44 30 3 1 Opotiki 00:14:05 00:49:45 00:20:59
King and Queen GREG MALCOLM 63 Male Finished Super Veteran Men 01:11:01 31 28 2 Whakatane 00:13:49 00:48:34 00:22:26
King and Queen SARAH SMITH 11 Female Finished Veteran Women 01:11:02 32 4 1 Hamilton 00:14:20 00:45:53 00:25:08
King and Queen WILL ROUSE 15 Male Finished Veteran Men 01:11:16 33 29 7 Whakatane 00:13:14 00:44:02 00:27:13
King and Queen  KALIB SCHULER 90 Male Finished Junior Men 01:11:58 34 30 3 Whakatane 00:14:49 00:50:16 00:21:42
King and Queen DALE JONES 129 Male Finished Veteran Men 01:12:13 35 31 8 Whakatane 00:14:39 00:49:04 00:23:08
King and Queen MYRON ROWLANDS 49 Male Finished Open Men 01:12:34 36 32 19 Tauranga 00:13:29 00:48:37 00:23:57
King and Queen KAYE WATKINS 30 Female Finished Super Veteran Women  01:13:49 37 5 1 Whakatane 00:15:07 00:49:53 00:23:55
King and Queen STU STEVENSON 133 Male Finished Veteran Men 01:14:11 38 33 9 Tauranga 00:14:40 00:50:45 00:23:26
King and Queen  JANA LONGNEY 34 Female Finished Junior Women 01:14:55 39 6 2 Whakatane 00:15:12 00:52:47 00:22:07
King and Queen CODI MERITO 41 Male Finished Open Men 01:15:20 40 34 20 Raglan 00:15:52 00:52:27 00:22:52
King and Queen  AUSTIN OLIVER 104 Male Finished Super Veteran Men 01:15:46 41 35 3 Whakatane 00:15:13 00:51:08 00:24:37
King and Queen JORDAN ANDREW 18 Male Finished Open Men 01:15:57 42 36 21 Whakatane 00:14:32 00:51:01 00:24:56
King and Queen KIERA DOOLEY 77 Female Finished Junior Women 01:15:58 43 7 3 Whakatane 00:15:16 00:52:22 00:23:35
King and Queen MARK LONGNEY 38 Male Finished Super Veteran Men 01:17:20 44 37 4 Whakatane 00:15:41 00:54:48 00:22:32
King and Queen LEWIS RUMSEY 78 Male Finished Open Men 01:17:38 45 38 22 Ohope 00:15:25 00:51:04 00:26:33
King and Queen ANDREW JAMES 111 Male Finished Open Men 01:17:59 46 39 23 Whakatane 00:15:20 00:51:06 00:26:53
King and Queen GLENN BROWN 95 Male Finished Veteran Men 01:18:02 47 40 10 Whakatane 00:13:28 00:51:47 00:26:15
King and Queen  IHIRAIA HOOPER 136 Male Finished Junior Men 01:18:08 48 41 4 Kawerau 00:15:48 00:53:14 00:24:54
King and Queen MATTHEW SHEAFF 115 Male Finished Open Men 01:18:19 49 42 24 Whakatane 00:16:04 00:51:33 00:26:45
King and Queen CONNOR BROUGHTON 132 Male Finished Open Men 01:18:19 50 43 25 Bulls 00:13:26 00:47:01 00:31:17
King and Queen REBECCA BYLSMA 87 Female Finished Open Women 01:18:40 51 8 3 Whakatane 00:15:03 00:53:10 00:25:30
King and Queen  ALIE HENDERSON-CORPORAAL 114 Female Finished Open Women 01:19:35 52 9 4 Taupo 00:15:55 00:55:27 00:24:07
King and Queen DAVE VIITAKANGAS 134 Male Finished Super Veteran Men 01:20:13 53 44 5 Kawerau 00:16:45 00:55:10 00:25:02
King and Queen LAUREN ASSINK 128 Female Finished Open Women 01:21:10 54 10 5 Whakatane 00:16:02 00:56:06 00:25:04
King and Queen SHANE MORTENSEN 86 Male Finished Open Men 01:21:20 55 45 26 Waihi Beach  00:16:00 00:54:51 00:26:29
King and Queen  QUINN BOYLE 116 Male Finished Junior Men 01:22:18 56 46 5 Te Puke 00:12:43 00:50:12 00:32:05
King and Queen  ALEX WINIATA 36 Male Finished Open Men 01:23:01 57 47 27 Auckland 00:15:08 00:56:56 00:26:04
King and Queen  NEIL SPANHAKE 100 Male Finished Super Veteran Men 01:23:06 58 48 6 Whakatane 00:14:58 00:48:55 00:34:11
King and Queen  ALAN ERNEST 103 Male Finished Super Veteran Men 01:23:10 59 49 7 Whakatane 00:16:01 00:55:21 00:27:49
King and Queen  LIAM SIMPSON 73 Male Finished Open Men 01:23:32 60 50 28 Tauranga 00:14:57 00:54:04 00:29:28
King and Queen BEN HAMCOCK 29 Male Finished Open Men 01:23:51 61 51 29 Whakatane 00:15:55 00:55:16 00:28:35
King and Queen HENRY NICHOLLS 99 Male Finished Open Men 01:24:22 62 52 30 Auckland 00:14:03 00:53:48 00:30:34
King and Queen  PAUL ROOZENDAAL 127 Male Finished Open Men 01:24:49 63 53 31 Tauranga 00:15:50 00:56:34 00:28:14
King and Queen BROOKE HEALEY 44 Female Finished Open Women 01:26:11 64 11 6 Murupara 00:15:26 00:54:46 00:31:24
King and Queen JOSHUA TE AOMARERE 125 Male Finished Open Men 01:26:21 65 54 32 Kawerau 00:14:53 00:56:50 00:29:31
King and Queen HARRISON COOKE 93 Male Finished Junior Men 01:26:34 66 55 6 Tauranga 00:15:20 00:55:51 00:30:42
King and Queen GRAEME RUTH 25 Male Finished Super Veteran Men 01:28:01 67 56 8 Auckland 00:16:17 00:55:05 00:32:55
King and Queen REGAN OLSEN 69 Female Finished Open Women 01:28:26 68 12 7 Auckland 00:15:55 00:57:37 00:30:48
King and Queen  ANNA ISAAC 82 Female Finished Junior Women 01:28:50 69 13 4 Whakatane 00:15:18 00:59:42 00:29:07
King and Queen SEAN MCDOWELL 19 Male Finished Open Men 01:28:52 70 57 33 Hamilton 00:16:56 00:58:56 00:29:55
King and Queen WES GRAVATT 21 Male Finished Super Veteran Men 01:28:53 71 58 9 Kawerau 00:16:51 00:57:40 00:31:12
King and Queen JONATHAN WEST 67 Male Finished Open Men 01:29:16 72 59 34 Ohope 00:14:48 00:54:32 00:34:43
King and Queen PETER DE FETER 117 Male Finished Super Veteran Men 01:29:24 73 60 10 Whakatane 00:16:36 00:58:07 00:31:17
King and Queen DANIEL ARMSTRONG 62 Male Finished Open Men 01:29:32 74 61 35 Auckland 00:16:42 00:58:11 00:31:21
King and Queen JEAN-LUC DIPPIE 137 Male Finished Open Men 01:29:56 75 62 36 00:14:55 00:58:33 00:31:23
King and Queen GEORGIA PAMMENT 17 Female Finished Junior Women 01:30:22 76 14 5 Te Puke 00:16:28 00:58:04 00:32:18
King and Queen WAIMANIA RANGIAHO 113 Female Finished Junior Women 01:32:00 7 15 6 Kawerau 00:17:29 01:05:18 00:26:42
King and Queen NATALIE MARTIN 81 Female Finished Open Women 01:32:16 78 16 8 Tauranga 00:15:35 00:56:09 00:36:06
King and Queen ROBBIE MERCER 80 Male Finished Open Men 01:33:05 79 63 37 Auckland 00:16:04 01:06:30 00:26:34
King and Queen GWYNETH WILLIAMS 37 Female Finished Super Veteran Women ~ 01:33:11 80 17 2 Hamilton 00:17:13 00:58:09 00:35:02
King and Queen  JASON HUGHES 85 Male Finished Super Veteran Men 01:34:26 81 64 11 Whakatane 00:16:25 01:04:27 00:29:58
King and Queen GABRIELLE LE LIEVRE 71 Female Finished Veteran Women 01:35:18 82 18 2 Tauranga 00:17:30 01:03:11 00:32:07
King and Queen TROY WATSON 52 Male Finished Junior Men 01:37:13 83 65 7 Edgecumbe  00:17:34 01:06:40 00:30:33
King and Queen QUENTIN MACMURRAY 75 Male Finished Super Veteran Men 01:37:39 84 66 12 Motueka 00:18:08 01:01:22 00:36:16
King and Queen BETHANY CANTWELL 97 Female Finished Super Veteran Women  01:37:49 85 19 3 Auckland 00:17:03 00:58:14 00:39:34
King and Queen GLENN JACKSON 46 Male Finished Veteran Men 01:39:42 86 67 11 Paraparaumu 00:17:51 01:04:02 00:35:40
King and Queen LAURIE MEREDITH 112 Male Finished Super Veteran Men 01:40:19 87 68 13 Kawerau 00:19:33 01:04:50 00:35:28
King and Queen LOUISE WOTTON 121 Female Finished Open Women 01:40:38 88 20 9 Wellington 00:18:17 01:04:54 00:35:43
King and Queen  PAUL HARVEY 66 Male Finished Open Men 01:42:55 89 69 38 Tauranga 00:17:24 01:05:31 00:37:23
King and Queen JEFF HUGHES 74 Male Finished Veteran Men 01:44:18 90 70 12 Edgecumbe 00:17:04 01:04:48 00:39:30
King and Queen CLARE MACMURRAY 118 Female Finished Super Veteran Women  01:45:06 91 21 4 Wellington 00:19:29 01:08:54 00:36:11
King and Queen RACHAEL WOTTON 89 Female Finished Super Veteran Women  01:45:33 92 22 5 Whakatane 00:18:42 01:06:36 00:38:57
King and Queen SARAH ARMSTRONG 61 Female Finished Open Women 01:45:41 93 23 10 Auckland 00:20:03 01:08:06 00:37:34
King and Queen MARK ARMSTRONG 58 Male Finished Super Veteran Men 01:45:42 94 71 14 Tauranga 00:15:34 01:01:43 00:43:58
King and Queen  PHIL SALE 20 Male Finished Veteran Men 01:47:37 95 72 13 Rotorua 00:18:17 01:10:13 00:37:24
King and Queen SHANE NEILSON 84 Male Finished Veteran Men 01:50:53 96 73 14 Rotorua 00:19:23 01:10:07 00:40:46
King and Queen JULIE SHERRIFF 68 Female Finished Veteran Women 01:51:44 97 24 3 Tauranga 00:19:28 01:11:18 00:40:25
King and Queen AARON RANDELL 27 Male Finished Veteran Men 01:54:45 98 74 15 Rotorua 00:19:23 01:11:27 00:43:17

King and Queen GARY ROWLANDS 51 Male Finished Super Veteran Men 01:56:59

©
©

75 15 Whakatane 00:20:34 01:12:34 00:44:25
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King and Queen
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King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
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King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen

King and Queen

BRITTNEY
MARK
JULIE

MC
DENNIS
GLYNN
CASSIE
LYNDAL
KATRINA
ADRIAN
RICHELLE
DARNELL
KIRAN
KARIN
HAYDEN
SHONA
NASAIRE
TE ATAWHAI
STEPHANIE
JASON
JACK
POUFA
SOPHIE
TAYLA
BRUCE
GINA
LILY-ROSE
GIODARNO
JOEL

KRIS
CASEY
YANNI

HILL

COHEN
BICKNER
ROACHE
JACKSON
HAY

BIRD
KENNEDY
ELDER
WEBB

WEBB
RUMBAL
SINGH
COPESTAKE
JuDD
HOHEPA
KARAURIA
KARAURIA
MACDONALD
CHAPMAN
VAN DER HEYDEN
WILSON
HUNTON
WEBB
TURNER
WARD
JACKSON
POSTLETHWAITE
WILSON
MORTENSEN
OWEN
ELEFTHERIADIS

56
32
13
9
76
22

106

105

107
24
23
33
40
39
28
83

110
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60
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42
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50
26
14
35
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Male
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Male
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Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished
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Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished
Withdrawn during race
Withdrawn during race
Pre-race withdrawal
Pre-race withdrawal
Pre-race withdrawal
Pre-race withdrawal
Not yet started

Pre-race withdrawal

Open Women

Super Veteran Men
Super Veteran Women
Super Veteran Women
Super Veteran Men
Veteran Men

Junior Women
Veteran Women
Super Veteran Women
Super Veteran Men
Super Veteran Women
Veteran Women
Veteran Men

Veteran Women
Veteran Men

Veteran Women

Open Men

Veteran Women
Veteran Women
Veteran Men

Open Men

Super Veteran Men
Open Women

Open Women

Super Veteran Men
Super Veteran Women
Junior Women

Open Men

Open Men

Open Men

Open Women

Super Veteran Men

01:57:11
01:58:37
02:02:44
02:07:26
02:08:17
02:14:51
02:20:41
02:20:41
02:20:42
02:21:21
02:21:21
02:21:38
02:22:38
02:22:38
02:23:20
02:25:01
02:27:58
02:27:58
02:29:02
02:29:56
02:30:09
02:35:24
03:11:31
03:11:31

100
101
102
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104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
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25
76
26
27
7
78
28
29
30
79
31
32
80
33
81
34
82
35
36
83
84
85
37
38

11
16
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17
16
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17

o

18

39
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19
40
19
12
13

Hamilton
Tauranga
Taupo
Whakatane
Kawerau
Kawerau
Matata
Kawerau
Whakatane
Tauranga
Tauranga
Kawerau
Tauranga
Tauranga
Whakatane
Kawerau
Kawerau
Kawerau
Tauranga
Rotorua
Whakatane
Kawerau
Tauranga
Tauranga
Kawerau
Tuakau
Kapiti Coast
Kawerau
Whakatane
Whangarei
Thames
Opotiki

00:19:55
00:19:43
00:20:13
00:20:51
00:24:30
00:21:54
00:23:30
00:23:29
00:23:29
00:21:45
00:21:46
00:21:18
00:21:36
00:21:33
00:19:24
00:23:47
00:23:32
00:23:37
00:21:58
00:23:23
00:21:52
00:24:12
00:24:16
00:24:23

00:28:15

01:11:45
01:17:50
01:16:50
01:14:12
01:19:53
01:26:08
01:27:10
01:27:14
01:27:18
01:08:25
01:22:03
01:22:52
01:29:51
01:29:26
01:26:27
01:36:20
01:25:58
01:25:55
01:25:48
01:36:36
01:17:23
01:41:03
01:22:25
01:41:17

00:45:26
00:40:46
00:45:54
00:53:14
00:48:23
00:48:43
00:53:30
00:53:26
00:53:24
01:12:55
00:59:17
00:58:46
00:52:47
00:53:11
00:56:53
00:48:40
01:02:00
01:02:03
01:03:14
00:53:20
01:12:45
00:54:21
01:49:06
01:30:13



Junior Men

EventDescr Firstname Last name Race number Gender Finish status Age category  Finish time Overall position ~Gender position  Category position  City Half 2.5KM Leg Time  Top 3.6KM Leg Time 7KM Leg Time
King and Queen BRENDAN HEDDERWICK 108 Male Finished Junior Men 01:07:10 18 17 1 Kawerau 00:13:49 00:46:32 00:20:38
King and Queen HAMIORA HOOPER 135 Male Finished Junior Men 01:08:47 22 21 2 Kawerau 00:13:37 00:46:58 00:21:49
King and Queen KALIB SCHULER 90 Male Finished Junior Men 01:11:58 34 30 3 Whakatane  00:14:49 00:50:16 00:21:42
King and Queen  IHIRAIA HOOPER 136 Male Finished Junior Men 01:18:08 48 41 4 Kawerau 00:15:48 00:53:14 00:24:54
King and Queen  QUINN BOYLE 116 Male Finished Junior Men 01:22:18 56 46 5 Te Puke 00:12:43 00:50:12 00:32:05
King and Queen HARRISON COOKE 93 Male Finished Junior Men 01:26:34 66 55 6 Tauranga 00:15:20 00:55:51 00:30:42

King and Queen TROY WATSON 52 Male Finished Junior Men 01:37:13 83 65 7 Edgecumbe 00:17:34 01:06:40 00:30:33



EventDescr

King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen

King and Queen

First name
MILLA
JANA
KIERA
ANNA
GEORGIA
WAIMANIA
CASSIE
LILY-ROSE

Last name
DIBBEN
LONGNEY
DOOLEY
ISAAC
PAMMENT
RANGIAHO
BIRD
JACKSON

Race number
124
34
7
82
17
113
106
14

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Finish status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Pre-race withdrawal

Age category

Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women

Junior Women

Junior Women

Finish time Overall position

01:10:44
01:14:55
01:15:58
01:28:50
01:30:22
01:32:00
02:20:41

30
39
43
69
76
7
106

Gender position
3
6
7
13
14
15
28

Category position

City

1 Opotiki

2 Whakatane

3 Whakatane

4 Whakatane

5 Te Puke

6 Kawerau

7 Matata
Kapiti Coast

Half 2.5KM Leg Time
00:14:05
00:15:12
00:15:16
00:15:18
00:16:28
00:17:29
00:23:30

Top 3.6KM Leg Time
00:49:45
00:52:47
00:52:22
00:59:42
00:58:04
01:05:18
01:27:10

7KM Leg Time
00:20:59
00:22:07
00:23:35
00:29:07
00:32:18
00:26:42
00:53:30



EventDescr

King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen

King and Queen

First name
DAVID
SAM
KENDAN
BEN
GLEN
STUART
CHRIS
PHILLIP
TOBY
TIMOTHY
GARETH
ANDRE
NATHAN
HARVEY
ANGUS
HUGH
JACOB
JARROD
MYRON
COoDI
JORDAN
LEWIS
ANDREW
MATTHEW
CONNOR
SHANE
ALEX
LIAM

BEN
HENRY
PAUL
JOSHUA
SEAN
JONATHAN
DANIEL
JEAN-LUC
ROBBIE
PAUL
NASAIRE
JACK
GIODARNO
JOEL
KRIS

Last name
HAUNSCHMIDT
CLARK

GIBSON
MILLER

STRICOT-TARBOTON

WARD

HORAN
MCILROY-BISLEY
BARKLA
PICKERING
ROWLANDS
LE LIEVRE
HORNER
FOGARTY
MACDONALD
MACMURRAY
DE VRIES
TEDDY
ROWLANDS
MERITO
ANDREW
RUMSEY
JAMES
SHEAFF
BROUGHTON
MORTENSEN
WINIATA
SIMPSON
HAMCOCK
NICHOLLS
ROOZENDAAL
TE AOMARERE
MCDOWELL
WEST
ARMSTRONG
DIPPIE
MERCER
HARVEY
KARAURIA
VAN DER HEYDEN
POSTLETHWAITE
WILSON
MORTENSEN

Race number

98
1
72
96
120
65
54
88
43
55
48
102
59
31
53
92
45
126
49
41
18
78
111
115
132
86
36
73
29
99
127
125
19
67
62
137
80
66
110
122
35
70
91

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Finish status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Pre-race withdrawal
Pre-race withdrawal

Pre-race withdrawal

Age category
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men

Open Men

Finish time Overall position

00:51:14
00:54:33
00:56:17
00:56:22
00:56:39
00:57:14
01:00:45
01:01:43
01:02:40
01:04:41
01:06:03
01:06:17
01:07:34
01:07:47
01:09:34
01:09:46
01:10:04
01:10:31
01:12:34
01:15:20
01:15:57
01:17:38
01:17:59
01:18:19
01:18:19
01:21:20
01:23:01
01:23:32
01:23:51
01:24:22
01:24:49
01:26:21
01:28:52
01:29:16
01:29:32
01:29:56
01:33:05
01:42:55
02:27:58
02:30:09
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1
12
14
15
17
19
20
24
25
28
29
36
40
42
45
46
49
50
55
57
60
61
62
63
65
70
72
74
75
79
89

116

120

Gender position
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1
12
13
14
16
18
19
23
24
26
27
32
34
36
38
39
42
43
45
47
50
51
52
53
54
57
59
61
62
63
69
82
84

Category position

City
1 Tauranga
2 Tauranga
3 Whakatane
4 Ohope
5 Wellington
6 Ohope
7 Taupo
8 Whakatane
9 Edgecumbe
10 Rotorua
11 Edgecumbe
12 Rotorua
13 Tauranga
14 Te Awamutu
15 Raglan
16 Auckland
17 Murupara
18 Whakatane
19 Tauranga
20 Raglan
21 Whakatane
22 Ohope
23 Whakatane
24 Whakatane
25 Bulls
26 Waihi Beach
27 Auckland
28 Tauranga
29 Whakatane
30 Auckland
31 Tauranga
32 Kawerau
33 Hamilton
34 Ohope
35 Auckland
36
37 Auckland
38 Tauranga
39 Kawerau
40 Whakatane
Kawerau
Whakatane
Whangarei

Half 2.5KM Leg Time
00:10:14
00:11:02
00:11:23
00:12:05
00:12:03
00:11:46
00:11:44
00:12:13
00:12:31
00:12:06
00:13:19
00:13:16
00:13:48
00:12:41
00:15:07
00:14:07
00:13:36
00:15:12
00:13:29
00:15:52
00:14:32
00:15:25
00:15:20
00:16:04
00:13:26
00:16:00
00:15:08
00:14:57
00:15:55
00:14:03
00:15:50
00:14:53
00:16:56
00:14:48
00:16:42
00:14:55
00:16:04
00:17:24
00:23:32
00:21:52

Top 3.6KM Leg Time

00:33:47
00:36:42
00:39:36
00:39:13
00:39:25
00:38:58
00:40:47
00:42:26
00:43:43
00:42:13
00:46:26
00:46:28
00:45:40
00:45:22
00:48:17
00:48:10
00:47:57
00:47:13
00:48:37
00:52:27
00:51:01
00:51:04
00:51:06
00:51:33
00:47:01
00:54:51
00:56:56
00:54:04
00:55:16
00:53:48
00:56:34
00:56:50
00:58:56
00:54:32
00:58:11
00:58:33
01:06:30
01:05:31
01:25:58
01:17:23

7KM Leg Time

00:17:27
00:17:50
00:16:41
00:17:09
00:17:13
00:18:15
00:19:57
00:19:17
00:18:57
00:22:27
00:19:36
00:19:48
00:21:54
00:22:24
00:21:16
00:21:36
00:22:07
00:23:17
00:23:57
00:22:52
00:24:56
00:26:33
00:26:53
00:26:45
00:31:17
00:26:29
00:26:04
00:29:28
00:28:35
00:30:34
00:28:14
00:29:31
00:29:55
00:34:43
00:31:21
00:31:23
00:26:34
00:37:23
01:02:00
01:12:45



Open Women

EventDescr First name Last name Race number Gender Finish status Age category  Finish time Overall position ~Gender position ~Category position  City Half 2.5KM Leg Time  Top 3.6KM Leg Time 7KM Leg Time
King and Queen PHOEBE BARRETT 79 Female Finished Open Women  01:09:55 27 2 2 Whakatane 00:13:59 00:47:36 00:22:19
King and Queen REBECCA BYLSMA 87 Female Finished Open Women  01:18:40 51 8 3 Whakatane 00:15:03 00:53:10 00:25:30
King and Queen ALIE HENDERSON-CORPORAAL 114 Female Finished Open Women  01:19:35 52 9 4 Taupo 00:15:55 00:55:27 00:24:07
King and Queen LAUREN  ASSINK 128 Female Finished Open Women 01:21:10 54 10 5 Whakatane 00:16:02 00:56:06 00:25:04
King and Queen BROOKE HEALEY 44 Female Finished Open Women  01:26:11 64 11 6 Murupara 00:15:26 00:54:46 00:31:24
King and Queen REGAN OLSEN 69 Female Finished Open Women 01:28:26 68 12 7 Auckland 00:15:55 00:57:37 00:30:48
King and Queen NATALIE ~ MARTIN 81 Female Finished Open Women  01:32:16 78 16 8 Tauranga  00:15:35 00:56:09 00:36:06
King and Queen LOUISE WOTTON 121 Female Finished Open Women  01:40:38 88 20 9 Wellington  00:18:17 01:04:54 00:35:43
King and Queen SARAH ARMSTRONG 61 Female Finished Open Women  01:45:41 93 23 10 Auckland 00:20:03 01:08:06 00:37:34
King and Queen BRITTNEY HILL 56 Female Finished Open Women 01:57:11 100 25 11 Hamilton 00:19:55 01:11:45 00:45:26
King and Queen SOPHIE HUNTON 131 Female Finished Open Women  03:11:31 122 37 12 Tauranga  00:24:16 01:22:25 01:49:06
King and Queen TAYLA WEBB 130 Female Finished Open Women 03:11:31 123 38 13 Tauranga 00:24:23 01:41:17 01:30:13

King and Queen CASEY OWEN 57 Female Notyetstarted Open Women Thames



EventDescr

King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen

King and Queen

First name
CHRIS
TEUNIS
DENNIS
MARTIN
MATT
SCOTT
WILL
DALE
STU
GLENN
GLENN
JEFF
PHIL
SHANE
AARON
GLYNN
KIRAN
HAYDEN
JASON

Last name
MORRISSEY
SCHONEVELD
DE MONCHY
CARROLL

FREDERICKSEN

PAMMENT
ROUSE
JONES
STEVENSON
BROWN
JACKSON
HUGHES
SALE
NEILSON
RANDELL
HAY
SINGH
JubD
CHAPMAN

Race number

8

7
64
a7
101
16
15
129
133
95
46
74
20
84
27
22
40
28
60

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Finish status  Age category

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Finish time Overall position

00:54:07
00:56:29
01:01:41
01:06:14
01:09:04
01:09:50
01:11:16
01:12:13
01:14:11
01:18:02
01:39:42
01:44:18
01:47:37
01:50:53
01:54:45
02:14:51
02:22:38
02:23:20
02:29:56

2

6
10
16
23
26
33
35
38
47
86
920
95
96
98
105
112
114
119

Gender position

2

6
10
15
22
25
29
31
33
40
67
70
72
73
74
78
80
81
83

Category position
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City
Tauranga
Whakatane
Tauranga
Raglan
Whakatane
Te Puke
Whakatane
Whakatane
Tauranga
Whakatane
Paraparaumu
Edgecumbe
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Kawerau
Tauranga
Whakatane

Rotorua

Half 2.5KM Leg Time
00:11:18
00:12:02
00:11:56
00:12:46
00:13:18
00:13:48
00:13:14
00:14:39
00:14:40
00:13:28
00:17:51
00:17:04
00:18:17
00:19:23
00:19:23
00:21:54
00:21:36
00:19:24
00:23:23

Top 3.6KM Leg Time
00:36:52
00:39:21
00:42:42
00:45:06
00:44:04
00:47:52
00:44:02
00:49:04
00:50:45
00:51:47
01:04:02
01:04:48
01:10:13
01:10:07
01:11:27
01:26:08
01:29:51
01:26:27
01:36:36

7KM Leg Time
00:17:14
00:17:07
00:18:58
00:21:08
00:24:59
00:21:58
00:27:13
00:23:08
00:23:26
00:26:15
00:35:40
00:39:30
00:37:24
00:40:46
00:43:17
00:48:43
00:52:47
00:56:53
00:53:20



EventDescr

King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen
King and Queen

King and Queen

First name
SARAH
GABRIELLE
JULIE
LYNDAL
DARNELL
KARIN
SHONA

TE ATAWHAI
STEPHANIE

Last name
SMITH

LE LIEVRE
SHERRIFF
KENNEDY
RUMBAL
COPESTAKE
HOHEPA
KARAURIA
MACDONALD

Race number
11
71
68
105
33
39
83
109
119

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Finish status  Age category

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Veteran Women
Veteran Women
Veteran Women
Veteran Women
Veteran Women
Veteran Women
Veteran Women
Veteran Women

Veteran Women

Veteran Women

Finish time Overall position

01:11:02
01:35:18
01:51:44
02:20:41
02:21:38
02:22:38
02:25:01
02:27:58
02:29:02

32
82
97
107
111
113
115
117
118

Gender position

4
18
24
29
32
33
34
35
36

Category position

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

City
Hamilton
Tauranga
Tauranga
Kawerau
Kawerau
Tauranga
Kawerau
Kawerau

Tauranga

Half 2.5KM Leg Time
00:14:20
00:17:30
00:19:28
00:23:29
00:21:18
00:21:33
00:23:47
00:23:37
00:21:58

Top 3.6KM Leg Time
00:45:53
01:03:11
01:11:18
01:27:14
01:22:52
01:29:26
01:36:20
01:25:55
01:25:48

7KM Leg Time
00:25:08
00:32:07
00:40:25
00:53:26
00:58:46
00:53:11
00:48:40
01:02:03
01:03:14



Super Veteran Men

EventDescr First name Last name Race number Gender Finish status Age category Finish time Overall position Gender position  Category position  City Half 2.5KM Leg Time  Top 3.6KM Leg Time 7KM Leg Time
King and Queen EVAN LOBB 123 Male Finished Super Veteran Men ~ 01:08:37 21 20 1 Urenui 00:13:16 00:46:24 00:22:13
King and Queen GREG MALCOLM 63 Male Finished Super Veteran Men  01:11:01 31 28 2 Whakatane 00:13:49 00:48:34 00:22:26
King and Queen AUSTIN OLIVER 104 Male Finished Super Veteran Men  01:15:46 41 35 3 Whakatane 00:15:13 00:51:08 00:24:37
King and Queen MARK LONGNEY 38 Male Finished Super Veteran Men  01:17:20 44 37 4 Whakatane 00:15:41 00:54:48 00:22:32
King and Queen DAVE VIITAKANGAS 134 Male Finished Super Veteran Men  01:20:13 53 44 5 Kawerau 00:16:45 00:55:10 00:25:02
King and Queen  NEIL SPANHAKE 100 Male Finished Super Veteran Men  01:23:06 58 48 6 Whakatane 00:14:58 00:48:55 00:34:11
King and Queen  ALAN ERNEST 103 Male Finished Super Veteran Men  01:23:10 59 49 7 Whakatane 00:16:01 00:55:21 00:27:49
King and Queen GRAEME RUTH 25 Male Finished Super Veteran Men  01:28:01 67 56 8 Auckland 00:16:17 00:55:05 00:32:55
King and Queen WES GRAVATT 21 Male Finished Super Veteran Men  01:28:53 71 58 9 Kawerau 00:16:51 00:57:40 00:31:12
King and Queen PETER DE FENTER 117 Male Finished Super Veteran Men  01:29:24 73 60 10 Whakatane 00:16:36 00:58:07 00:31:17
King and Queen  JASON HUGHES 85 Male Finished Super Veteran Men  01:34:26 81 64 11 Whakatane 00:16:25 01:04:27 00:29:58
King and Queen QUENTIN MACMURRAY 75 Male Finished Super Veteran Men  01:37:39 84 66 12 Motueka 00:18:08 01:01:22 00:36:16
King and Queen LAURIE MEREDITH 112 Male Finished Super Veteran Men ~ 01:40:19 87 68 13 Kawerau 00:19:33 01:04:50 00:35:28
King and Queen MARK ARMSTRONG 58 Male Finished Super Veteran Men  01:45:42 94 71 14 Tauranga 00:15:34 01:01:43 00:43:58
King and Queen GARY ROWLANDS 51 Male Finished Super Veteran Men  01:56:59 99 75 15 Whakatane 00:20:34 01:12:34 00:44:25
King and Queen MARK COHEN 32 Male Finished Super Veteran Men  01:58:37 101 76 16 Tauranga 00:19:43 01:17:50 00:40:46
King and Queen DENNIS JACKSON 76 Male Finished Super Veteran Men ~ 02:08:17 104 7 17 Kawerau 00:24:30 01:19:53 00:48:23
King and Queen  ADRIAN WEBB 24 Male Finished Super Veteran Men  02:21:21 109 79 18 Tauranga 00:21:45 01:08:25 01:12:55
King and Queen POUFA WILSON 42 Male Finished Super Veteran Men ~ 02:35:24 121 85 19 Kawerau 00:24:12 01:41:03 00:54:21
King and Queen  YANNI ELEFTHERIADIS 12 Male Pre-race withdrawal Super Veteran Men Opotiki

King and Queen BRUCE TURNER 50 Male Withdrawn during race Super Veteran Men Kawerau



Super Veteran Women

EventDescr Firstname Last name Race number Gender Finish status Age category Finish time Overall position Gender position ~ Category position  City Half 2.5KM Leg Time  Top 3.6KM Leg Time 7KM Leg Time
King and Queen KAYE WATKINS 30 Female Finished Super Veteran Women  01:13:49 37 5 1 Whakatane 00:15:07 00:49:53 00:23:55
King and Queen GWYNETH WILLIAMS 37 Female Finished Super Veteran Women ~ 01:33:11 80 17 2 Hamilton 00:17:13 00:58:09 00:35:02
King and Queen BETHANY CANTWELL 97 Female Finished Super Veteran Women  01:37:49 85 19 3 Auckland 00:17:03 00:58:14 00:39:34
King and Queen CLARE MACMURRAY 118 Female Finished Super Veteran Women  01:45:06 91 21 4 Wellington  00:19:29 01:08:54 00:36:11
King and Queen RACHAEL WOTTON 89 Female Finished Super Veteran Women  01:45:33 92 22 5 Whakatane 00:18:42 01:06:36 00:38:57
King and Queen JULIE BICKNER 13 Female Finished Super Veteran Women  02:02:44 102 26 6 Taupo 00:20:13 01:16:50 00:45:54
King and Queen MC ROACHE 94 Female Finished Super Veteran Women  02:07:26 103 27 7 Whakatane 00:20:51 01:14:12 00:53:14
King and Queen KATRINA  ELDER 107 Female Finished Super Veteran Women  02:20:42 108 30 8 Whakatane 00:23:29 01:27:18 00:53:24
King and Queen RICHELLE WEBB 23 Female Finished Super Veteran Women ~ 02:21:21 110 31 9 Tauranga 00:21:46 01:22:03 00:59:17

King and Queen  GINA WARD 26 Female Withdrawn during race Super Veteran Women Tuakau 00:28:15



